AMENDMENT NO. 3
TO AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
WITH
AEDIS ARCHITECTS
FOR

DISTRICT WIDE SHADE STRUCTURES
(CONTRACT #857/14)

SAN MATEO - FOSTER CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT

AUGUST 3, 2020



Aedis, Amendment #3

Contract #857/14
AMENDMENT NO. 3
TO AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
DATED AUGUST 3, 2020
Between:
OWNER: San Mateo - Foster City School District
1170 Chess Drive
Foster City, CA 94404
(Hereinafter “District™)
and
CONSULTANT: Aedis Architects, Inc.
387 South 1% Street, Suite 300
San Jose, CA 95113
(Hereinafter “Consultant™)
SUBJECT:

Abbott Middle School Shade Structure
Contract No. 857/14
Amendment No. 3

I. The “Scope of Services” of the above referenced Agreement is hereby modified as follows:
(For “Scope of Additional Services” refer to the Exhibit A:
Abbott Middle School for:
1. Add Services
A.Resubmittal of shade structure to DSA
B. Documentation will be routed to DSA for review and approval and issue to contractor for
installation.

“Compensation and Payment” of our Agreement approved by the BOT 02/18/16 is hereby modified to
allow for the additional fees required to implement the above changes. The present fee of architectural
services of $281,749.00 is hereby increased by a not-to-exceed fee of $15,728.00, (Exhibit A) for a
fixed fee of $297,477.00 for the architectural services.

The new contract amount is $297,477.00.



Aedis, Amendment #3
Contract #857/14

The contract completion date of the project after receiving the Amendment changed to the summer of 2020.
All other conditions of our Agreement (and subsequent Amendment(s) set forth above) remain in full force
and effect as originally stated.
IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the Consultant has executed this Amendment, and the District by its officers, who
is authorized to do so, has executed this Amendment.
CONSULTANT:

By: Dated:

Joe Vela
Principal

SAN MATEO - FOSTER CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT:

By: Dated:

Patrick Gaftney
Chief Business Official



Exhbx A

July 16, 2020

Mark Sherrill

San Mateo Foster City School District
14735 Juniper Street

San Leandro, CA 94579

Subject: District Wide Lunch Shelter Installation
Add Service No, 4 ~Abbott MS Shade structure Resubmittal
Dear Mr. Sherrill,
We are resubmitting the Abbott metal shade structure project to DSA to comply with 2019 CBC. We would provide
construction documents for DSA review and approval. We will coordinate with CGS and fire marshal for the

revisions. We will be also coordinating with Polygon for the shade structure design to comply with 2019 code.

This is our proposal for architectural services.

COMPENSATION

Compensation for this Service is as follows:

Architectural Services: $15,728.00

Please do not hesitate to call us if you require additional clarification on any of the above points. Otherwise, we
ask that you indicate your acceptance of this Proposal by signing the enclosed copy of this letter, which will
become our working agreement, and return the same to our office.

We thank you for the opportunity to be of service.

Sincerely yours, Accepted:
AEDIS, Inc.

Joe A . Vela, AIA
Principal For San Mateo Foster City School District

Attachment:

Cc: Eric Moss, Aedis
Afsha Ali, Aedis
Contract file

387 S. 1% St., Suite 300  [408] 300-5160
San Jose, CA 95113 www.aedisarchitects.com



